



Chemische Produkte-Beratung
und -Analyse GmbH

CBA GmbH, Konrad-Zuse-Straße 10, 66459 Kirkel-Limbach

Company
E.R.S.T Project GmbH
Aiterhofenerstraße 4

info@cba-analytik.de
www.cba-analytik.de
Telefon: 06841 - 189 97 -0
Telefax: 06841 - 189 97 -17

94330 Salching

Kirkel-Limbach, 26th May 2020

Certificate (project number 21/05/19 I; 195/07/19)

This certifies that the product

„Leneta-Platten, coated and uncoated, with erstotizer“

meets the requirements for food contact articles and materials of paragraphs 30 and 31 of the Food and Feed Code (LFGB) for the following parameters (total migration, part-specific migration) under the conditions studied (migration for 10 days at 40 ° C with water, 10%, 20% , 50%, 95% ethanol, in the immersed state, see test report 21/05/19 I, 195/07/19).

The results of the above parameters also meet the requirements of Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 (as at 31.01.2019) of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food come, as far as set or data for the evaluation are present.

written by / composed by:

Steffen Wagner, Head of food and consumer goods